
S.NO 

SANCTION ORDER FOR APPOINTMENT OF TEACHING FACULTY 

The management sanctions the following number of posts for the 
academic year2022 - 2023 

1 

2 

3. 

4 
5 

6. 

7. 
8 

9 

10. 
11. 

IDHAYA COLLEGE FOR WOMEN 
(Accredited by NAAC with "A"Grade (CGPA:3.15) & ISO 9001:2015 Certifted Intitstion) 

(Recognized ihy tUGC with 2(/) & 12(B), Affiliated to Akaguppa University, Koraikudij 

AROCKIA NAGAR, SARUGANI -630 411, Sivagangai Dt. -630 411 

12. 

DEPARTMENTS 
TAMIL 

ENGLISH 
COMMERCE WITH COMPUTER 

APPLICATION 
BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 

COMMERCE 
BIOCHEMISTRY 

CHEMISTRY 
COMPUTER SCIENCE 

COMPUTER APPLICATION 
MATHEMATICS 

PHYSICS 

FASHION TECHNOLOGY AND COSTUME 
DESIGNING 

TOTAL 

NO.OF POST SANCTIONED 
05 

07 

8610805102, 8526286433 idhayawomenscollege@gmail.com 

05 

02 

04 
0.5 

03 
07 
04 
06 
04 

Date 15.lo4 L94 

02 

54 

The principal is conducted interview for the Eligible candidates and 

appoint the faculty before the beginning of the academic year. 

Tne Pricipa! 
Jdhaya Coliege for Wonen 
Arockia Nagar - Saruga! 
Sivagangai Dt - 630 411 

ISO 



S.NO 

1. 

2 

3. 

4 
5 

S.NO 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 
6. 
7. 

S.NO 

1. 

2. 
3. 

4. 

5. 

TEACHER 
NAME OF THE FULL TIME 

Dr R.RAMESWARI 

S.JOSEPHINE ARUL JOTHI 
Mrs M.SONIYA 

Dr.K.LAKSHMI 
Dr.AL.AMUTHA 

TEACHER 
Mrs.SP.VISALAKSHI 

Ms.C.PRIYA 

NAME OF THE FULL TIME 

Ms.B.MANJULA 
Dr.M.INDUMATHI 
Mrs.G.ABIRAMI 

STAFF NAME LIST - 2022 - 2023 

Ms.T.ANITHA 
Ms.A.JOSEPHINE PRAKASI 

TEACHER 
NAME OF THE FULL TIME 

Dr.R.VIJAYALAKSHMI 
Dr.R.KANMALAR 

Dr.S.VIMALA 

IDHAYA COLLEGE FOR WOMEN 

DEPARTMENT OF TAMIL 

MRS.M.JANAKI 
Mrs .K.SARANYA 

(AcCredited by NAAC with A Grak (CGPA 3.15) & ISO 9001 2015 Certiftet Institution ) (Recognized iv iGC with 2{f) & 12(B). Affiliated to Akagappa tiniversity. Karatkudi AROCKIA NAGAR, SARUGANI -630 411, Sivagangai Dt. -630 411. 

DESIGNATION 

Head& 
Asst.Professor 

Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 

DESIGNATION 

Head& 
Asst.Professor 

DEPARTMENT OF ENGLISH 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

DESIGNATION 

Head& 
Asst.Professor 

Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 

YEAR OF 
APPOINTMENT 

Assistant Professor 

2010 

Assistant Professor 

2011 
2013 
2021 
2021 

YEAR OF 
APPOINTMENT 

2008 

2018 

2020 
2021 

2022 
2022 

2022 

YEAR OF 
APPOINTMENT 

1998 

2005 
2006 

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE WITH COMPUTER APPLICATION 

2019 
2022 

Date 15/o4ln94 

U 8610805102, 8526286433 M idhayawomenscollege@gmail.com 

TOTAL YEAR OF 
EXPERIENCE 

13 

12 

10 
02 
02 

TOTAL YEAR OF 
EXPERIENCE 

15 

05 

03 
02 
01 

01 
01 

TOTAL YEAR OF 
EXPERIENCE 

24 

18 

18 

04 
01 

ISO 
o01:2013 

INSH 



S.NO 

1 

2. 

S.NO 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

S.NO 

1 

2 
3 

4 

5. 

S.NO 

1 

2 

3 

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 

NAME OF THE FULL TIME 
TEACHER 

Mrs.SP. SIGAPPI 
MS.S.SASIREKA 

NAME OF THE FULL TIME 
TEACHER 

Dr.S.SELVARANI 
Mrs.S.MERCY 

Mrs.R.JAYANTHI 
Dr.S.SOBITHA 

TEACHER 
NAME OF THE FULL TIME 

Dr.S.USHARANI 

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 

Mrs.S.MUMTHAJ BEGAM 
Mrs. S. JOTHI 

Mrs.M.ANIS FATIMA 

Mrs.V.BANUPRIYA 

TEACHER 

NAME OF THE FULL TIME 

Dr. K. BAMA 

DESIGNATION 

Head& 
Asst.Professor 

Mrs. M. KALASELVI 

Assistant Professor 

Mrs.S.CHRISTINA JOYCEE 

DESIGNATION 

Head& 
Asst.Professor 

Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 

DEPARTMENT OF BIOCHEMISTRY 

Assistant Professor 

DESIGNATION 

Head& 
Asst.Professor 

Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

DESIGNATION 

YEAR OF 
APPOINTMENT 

1997 

Head& 
Asst.Professor 

2020 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

YEAR OF 
APPOINTMENT 

2002 

2006 

2007 
2007 

DEPARTMENT OF CHEMISTRY 

YEAR OF 
APPOINTMENT 

2016 
2017 

2020 
2022 
2022 

YEAR OF 
APPOINTMENT 

2020 
2019 
2022 

TOTAL YEAR OF 
EXPERIENCE 

25 

03 

TOTAL YEAR OF 
EXPERIENCE 

21 

17 

14 

17 

TOTAL YEAR OF 
EXPERIENCE 

07 
06 
03 
01 

01 

TOTAL YEAR OF 
EXPERIENCE 

03 
04 
01 



S.NO 

1 

2 

3. 
4 

5 

7. 

S.NO 

1. 

2. 

3 
4. 

S.NO 

1. 

2. 

3. 
4 

5 

6 

DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE 
NAME OF THE FULL TIME 

TEACHER 

Mrs.K.SEETHALAKSHMI 
Mrs.K.RAJESWARI 

Mrs.S.NASRIN 
Mrs.S.VIMALA 

Mrs.N.GAYATHRI 
Mrs.K.THENMOZHI 
Mrs.M.N,KARTHIKA 

RAJADEVI 

NAME OF THE FULL TIME 

TEACHER 

Mrs.S.PUNITHAMARY 
Mrs.S.SARANYA 

Mrs. Y. KRISHNAVENI 

Mrs. M. GAYATRI 

NAME OF THE FULL TIME 
TEACHER 

Mrs.P.AROCKIA VIMALA 
Mrs.M.JAMIMA BANU 

DESIGNATION 

Mrs.B.DEEBA 

Head& 
Asst.Professor 

MrsN.SATHYA BAMA 
Dr. AR. PANDI PRIYA 

Dr.K.SURIYA PRABA 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 

DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER APPLICATION 
DESIGNATION 

Head & Assistant 
Professor 

Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 

DESIGNATION 

Head& 
Asst.Professor 

Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 

YEAR OF 

APPOINTMENT 

Assistant Professor 

2016 

Assistant Professor 

2015 
2018 

DEPARTMENT OF MATHEMATICS 

2018 
2018 
2021 

2022 

YEAR OF 
APPOINTMENT 

2004 

2017 
2020 
2020 

YEAR OF 
APPOINTMENT 

2014 
2014 
2015 
2015 
2020 

TOTAL YEAR OF 
EXPERIENCE 

2021 

07 

08 
5 Years 6 Months 

05 

05 
02 

01 

TOTAL YEAR OF 
EXPERIENCE 

19 

06 
03 
03 

TOTAL YEAR OF 
EXPERIENCE 

09 
7 Years6 Months 

7 Years 6 Months 

08 
03 

02 



S.NO 

1. 

2. 

3. 
4 

S.NO 

1. 

2. 

NAME OF THE FULL TIME 
TEACHER 

Dr.S.J.HELEN 

Ms.B.SANKAVI 
Mrs. M. RAMYA 

Ms.M.MEENAKSHI 
SUNDARI 

DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICS 

NAME OF THE FULL TIME 
TEACHER 

Ms.M.DIVYASRI 
Ms.R.PUNITHA 

DESIGNATION 

Head& 

Asst.Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 

DESIGNATION 

Head& 

Asst.Professor 

YEAR OF 
APPOINTMENT 

Assistant ProfesSor 

2018 
2019 

2020 

2022 

DEPARTMENT OF FASHION TECHNOLOGY AND COSTUME DESIGNING 
YEAR OF 

APPOINTMENT 

2022 

TOTAL YEAR OF 
EXPERIENCE 

2022 

05 

04 
02 

01 

TOTAL YEAR OF 
EXPERIENCE 

01 
01 

The Prinipat 
ldhaya Coilege for Wonren 
Arockia Nagar - Sarugai 
Sivagangai Dt - 630 421 
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