#### IDHAYA COLLEGE FOR WOMEN



(Accredited by NAAC with "A" Grade (CGPA:3.15) & ISO 9001:2015 Certified Invitation) (Recognized by UGC with 2(f) & 12(B), Affiliated to Alagappa University, Karaikudi)

AROCKIA NAGAR, SARUGANI - 630 411, Sivagangai Dt. - 630 411,

Date 15 104 19014

# SANCTION ORDER FOR APPOINTMENT OF TEACHING FACULTY The management sanctions the following number of posts for the academic year 2022 - 2023

S.NO	DEPARTMENTS	NO.OF POST SANCTIONED
1.	TAMIL	05
2.	ENGLISH	07
3.	COMMERCE WITH COMPUTER APPLICATION	05
4.	BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION	02
5.	COMMERCE	04
6.	BIOCHEMISTRY	05
7.	CHEMISTRY	03
8.	COMPUTER SCIENCE	07
9.	COMPUTER APPLICATION	04
10.	MATHEMATICS	06
11.	PHYSICS	04
12.	FASHION TECHNOLOGY AND COSTUME DESIGNING	02
	TOTAL	54

The principal is conducted interview for the Eligible candidates and appoint the faculty before the beginning of the academic year.

The Principal Idhaya College for Women Arockia Nagar - Sarugani Sivagangai Dt - 630 411









## IDHAYA COLLEGE FOR WOMEN

(Accredited by NAAC with "A" Grade (CGPA-3.15) & ISO 9001-2015 Certified Institution) (Recognized by UGC with 2(f) & 12(B). Affiliated to Alagappa University. Karaikudij,

AROCKIA NAGAR, SARUGANI - 630 411, Sivagangai Dt. - 630 411.

Date 15/04/1094

#### STAFF NAME LIST - 2022 - 2023

#### DEPARTMENT OF TAMIL

S.NO	NAME OF THE FULL TIME TEACHER	DESIGNATION	YEAR OF APPOINTMENT	TOTAL YEAR OF EXPERIENCE
1.	Dr R.RAMESWARI	Head& Asst.Professor	2010	13
2.	S.JOSEPHINE ARUL JOTHI	Assistant Professor	2011	12
3.	Mrs M.SONIYA	Assistant Professor	2013	10
4.	Dr.K.LAKSHMI	Assistant Professor	2021	02
5.	Dr.AL.AMUTHA	Assistant Professor	2021	02

#### **DEPARTMENT OF ENGLISH**

S.NO	NAME OF THE FULL TIME TEACHER	DESIGNATION	YEAR OF APPOINTMENT	TOTAL YEAR OF EXPERIENCE
1.	Mrs.SP.VISALAKSHI	Head& Asst.Professor	2008	15
2.	Ms.C.PRIYA	Assistant Professor	2018	05
3.	Ms.B.MANJULA	Assistant Professor	2020	03
4.	Dr.M.INDUMATHI	Assistant Professor	2021	02
5.	Mrs.G.ABIRAMI	Assistant Professor	2022	01
6.	Ms.A.JOSEPHINE PRAKASI	Assistant Professor	2022	01
7.	Ms.T.ANITHA	Assistant Professor	2022	01

#### DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE WITH COMPUTER APPLICATION

S.NO	NAME OF THE FULL TIME TEACHER	DESIGNATION	YEAR OF APPOINTMENT	TOTAL YEAR OF EXPERIENCE
1.	Dr.R.VIJAYALAKSHMI	Head& Asst.Professor	1998	24
2.	Dr.R.KANMALAR	Assistant Professor	2005	18
3.	Dr.S.VIMALA	Assistant Professor	2006	18
4.	MRS.M.JANAKI	Assistant Professor	2019	04
5.	Mrs .K.SARANYA	Assistant Professor	2022	01







#### DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

S.NO	NAME OF THE FULL TIME TEACHER	DESIGNATION	YEAR OF APPOINTMENT	TOTAL YEAR OF EXPERIENCE
1.	Mrs.SP. SIGAPPI	Head& Asst.Professor	1997	25
2.	MS.S.SASIREKA	Assistant Professor	2020	03

#### **DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE**

S.NO	NAME OF THE FULL TIME TEACHER	DESIGNATION	YEAR OF APPOINTMENT	TOTAL YEAR OF EXPERIENCE
1.	Dr.S.SELVARANI	Head& Asst.Professor	2002	21
2.	Mrs.S.MERCY	Assistant Professor	2006	17
3.	Mrs.R.JAYANTHI	Assistant Professor	2007	14
4.	Dr.S.SOBITHA	Assistant Professor	2007	17

#### **DEPARTMENT OF BIOCHEMISTRY**

S.NO	NAME OF THE FULL TIME TEACHER	DESIGNATION	YEAR OF APPOINTMENT	TOTAL YEAR OF EXPERIENCE
1.	Dr.S.USHARANI	Head& Asst.Professor	2016	07
2.	Mrs.S.MUMTHAJ BEGAM	Assistant Professor	2017	06
3.	Mrs. S. JOTHI	Assistant Professor	2020	03
4	Mrs.M.ANIS FATIMA	Assistant Professor	2022	01
5	Mrs.V.BANUPRIYA	Assistant Professor	2022	01

#### **DEPARTMENT OF CHEMISTRY**

S.NO	NAME OF THE FULL TIME TEACHER	DESIGNATION	YEAR OF APPOINTMENT	TOTAL YEAR OF EXPERIENCE
1	Dr. K. BAMA	Head& Asst.Professor	2020	03
2	Mrs. M. KALASELVI	Assistant Professor	2019	04
3	Mrs.S.CHRISTINA JOYCEE	Assistant Professor	2022	01

## DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE

S.NO	NAME OF THE FULL TIME TEACHER	DESIGNATION	YEAR OF APPOINTMENT	TOTAL YEAR OF EXPERIENCE
1.	Mrs.K.SEETHALAKSHMI	Head& Asst.Professor	2016	2000
2.	Mrs.K.RAJESWARI	Assistant Professor	2015	07
3.	Mrs.S.NASRIN	Assistant Professor	2018	08
4.	Mrs.S.VIMALA	Assistant Professor	2018	5 Years 6 Months
5.	Mrs.N.GAYATHRI	Assistant Professor	2018	05
6.	Mrs.K.THENMOZHI	Assistant Professor	2021	05
7.	Mrs.M.N.KARTHIKA RAJADEVI	Assistant Professor	2022	02

## DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER APPLICATION

S.NO	NAME OF THE FULL TIME TEACHER	DESIGNATION	YEAR OF APPOINTMENT	TOTAL YEAR OF EXPERIENCE
1.	Mrs.S.PUNITHAMARY	Head & Assistant Professor	2004	19
2.	Mrs.S.SARANYA	Assistant Professor	2017	06
3.	Mrs. Y. KRISHNAVENI	Assistant Professor	2020	03
4.	Mrs. M. GAYATRI	Assistant Professor	2020	03

## **DEPARTMENT OF MATHEMATICS**

S.NO	NAME OF THE FULL TIME TEACHER	DESIGNATION	YEAR OF APPOINTMENT	TOTAL YEAR OF EXPERIENCE
1.	Mrs.P.AROCKIA VIMALA	Head& Asst.Professor	2014	09
2.	Mrs.M.JAMIMA BANU	Assistant Professor	2014	7 Years 6 Months
3.	Mrs.B.DEEBA	Assistant Professor	2015	7 Years 6 Months
4.	MrsN.SATHYA BAMA	Assistant Professor	2015	08
5.	Dr. AR. PANDI PRIYA	Assistant Professor	2020	03
6.	Dr.K.SURIYA PRABA	Assistant Professor	2021	02

### **DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICS**

S.NO	NAME OF THE FULL TIME TEACHER	DESIGNATION	YEAR OF APPOINTMENT	TOTAL YEAR OF EXPERIENCE
1.	Dr.S.J.HELEN	Head& Asst.Professor	2018	
2.	Ms.B.SANKAVI	Assistant Professor	2019	05
3.	Mrs. M. RAMYA	Assistant Professor		04
4.	Ms.M.MEENAKSHI	Assistant Professor	2020	02
	SUNDARI	Assistant Professor	2022	01

## DEPARTMENT OF FASHION TECHNOLOGY AND COSTUME DESIGNING

S.NO	NAME OF THE FULL TIME TEACHER	DESIGNATION	YEAR OF APPOINTMENT	TOTAL YEAR OF EXPERIENCE
1.	Ms.M.DIVYASRI	Head& Asst.Professor	2022	
2.	Ms.R.PUNITHA	Assistant Professor	2022	01

The Principal
Idhaya College for Women
Arockia Nagar - Sarugani
Sivagangai Dt - 630 411